THIRD AMENDMENT TO
PROFESSIONAL DESIGN SERVICES AGREEMENT

Project: Harry Crabb Park Phase II

THIS THIRD AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT is made and entered into this ___ day
of ,20__, by and between the City of Roseville, a municipal corporation (“CITY™),

and Siegfried Engineering, Inc., a California corporation (“CONSULTANT"); and

WHEREAS, CITY and CONSULTANT previously entered into an Agreement dated
August 21, 2013, amended on Juiy 16, 2014 and amended July 15, 2015 (“Agreement”)
regarding engineering, surveying and landscape architectural services for the Harry Crabb Park
Phase I Project (“Project”); and

WHEREAS, CITY desires to amend the Agreement to include additional services as
described in CONSULTANT’s proposal dated January 22, 2019, which is attached hereto as as
Exhibit “A” and incorporated herein by reference; and

WHEREAS, CONSULTANT is willing and able to provide such additional services; and

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties agree as follows:
1. CONSULTANT shall provide additional services as described in Exhibit “A” of

this Third Amendment to Agreement.

1
[\Rosenetirosenetdfs\city attorney\cycom\WpDocs\D024\P003100040910.doc: 01/24/2019]




2. Paragraph 2 of the Agreement is amended by adding an additional paragraph to
read as follows:
“CITY shall pay one hundred eight thousand, three hundred sixty dollars
($108,360.00), in consideration of the additional services as set forth in Exhibit “A” to
the Third Amendment to Agreement. This brings the total not to exceed contract amount

to two hundred seventy-eight thousand, nine hundred seventy-seven dollars

($278,977.00).”
3. All other provisions of the Agreement shall remain unchanged and in full force
and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the City of Roseville, a municipal corporation, has authorized
the execution of this Third Amendment to Agreement in duplicate by its City Manager and
attested to by its City Clerk under the authority of Resolution No. , adopted by the
Council of the City of Roseville on the ___ day of ,20__, and CONSULTANT has

caused this Third Amendment to Agreement to be executed.

CITY OF ROSEVILLE, a SIEGFRIED ENGINEERING, INC, a
municipal corporation California corporation
BY: BY: % & :
DOMINICK CASEY
City Manager its: VP / CFO

[SIGNATURES CONTINUED ON FOLLOWING PAGE]

2
[WRosenet\rosenetdfs\city attorney\cycom\WpDocs\D024\P003\00040910.doc: 01/24/2019]



ATTEST: and .
BY: A- /W M/
BY: its_Deccetar Y
SONIA OROZCO
City Clerk
APPROVED AS TO FORM:
BY:
ROBERT R. SCHMITT
City Attorney
APPROVED AS TO SUBSTANCE:
N W
BY: ~ \J
DION LOUTHAN

Park, Recreation and Libraries Director

3

[MRosenetirosenetdfs\city attorney\cycom\WpDocs\D024\P003100040910.doc: 01/24/2019]



EXHIBIT “A”

D\Rosenetwrosenetdfs\city attorney\cycom\WpDocs\D024\P003\00040910.doc: 01/24/2019]



¥ SIEGFRIED
January 22, 2019

Joel De Jong

Park Development Analyst
City of Roseville

316 Vernon Street, Suite 400
Roseville, California 95678

RE: CRABB PARK PLAN REVISIONS 2019 EFFORT
ROSEVILLE, CALIFORNIA
PROPOSAL FOR PROFESSIONAL DESIGN SERVICES

Dear Joel;

We appreciate the opportunity to propose our services to you for this project. By providing integrated site
and design services including athletic facility design, landscape architecture, civil engineering, and
surveying, our clients typically reduce their project management time, project design time, and overhead.
Our scope of work, based on previous emails and our familiarity with the project are, follows.

I Project Description

Prepare the revised park improvement plans that merges the former phases 2a and 2b back
together as well as implement various value engineering efforts, and site plan changes in the
tennis and basketball court areas.

il. Scope of Work

Siegfried Engineering, Inc. (Siegfried) will provide civil engineering, landscape architecture, and
athletic facility design services to the City of Roseville (Client) for the 2019 Crabb Park (Project)
in Roseville, California including the following services:

Task 1 — Construction Document Revisions and Agency Review

Siegfried will prepare the revised improvement plans, specifications, and estimates based upon
the December 2018 feasibility estimate plans prepared by Siegfried. The following primary tasks
are anticipated:

1. Project kickoff and plan check review meetings as well as overall design project
management including scheduling, invoicing, sub-consultant contracts, and monthly
reporting.

Site plan revision to reflect the site plan and layout of additive alternate site areas
Reformatting the prior phase 2A and 2B sets into one single set of plans

Prepare revised planting and irrigation plans including the revision to a 2-wire system and
less dense planting

Update the grading and site detailing to reflect the desired changes

Update and code check the splash pad for compliance and equipment availability
Prepare, QA/QC, and submit the 90% plans, specifications, and cost estimate

Address 90% plan review comments and respond in written format

Prepare, QA/QC, and submit the 100% plans, specifications, and cost estimate

Address 100% plan review comments and respond in written format

Prepare, QA/QC, and submit the Final plans, specifications, and cost estimate

S20oNOO MON

-0

Stockton San Jose Sacramento Modesto

3244 Brookside Rd., #100 111 N. Market St., #300 109 Scripps Drive 101 Sycamore Ave, #100
Stockton, CA 95219 San Jose, CA 95113 Sacramento, CA 95825 Modesto, CA 95354

t: 209.943.2021 t: 408.754.2021 t: 916.520.2777 t: 209.762.3580

F\13proiects\13227 Harry Crabb Park\Win-Docs\Sieafried Proposais\13227 Crabb Park 2019 Revisions Scope and Fee Ver 2.docx



"
Page 262 B® SIEGFRIED

Task 2 — Bidding and Construction Assistance (Optional)

Perform the following services or other services as directed by the city of Roseville on an hourly
to a maximum basis. Additional services may be performed upon written approval by the city per
the attached rate sheet.

1. Assist the Client with plan interpretation during call for bids and prepare minor addenda as
necessary to clarify plan intent.

Attend the preconstruction meeting.

Assist contractor with plan interpretation during construction.

Prepare minor addendums to clarify plan intent.

Review site development submittals and shop drawings related to the design scope of
work.

Provide up to three (3) site visits during construction excluding the final punch list walk.
Provide site review at project completion to aid Client in developing a final site punch list.
At the time of plant material delivery but prior to the material being installed review the
plant material for variety, quality, and health. Any material deemed questionable will be
identified for the Client. Said review does not warranty or guarantee the remaining
material, it is still the site contractor’s responsibility to maintain and guarantee their work
under the terms of the project documents.

PN GRWN

It is understood that exclusions to the above scope of services shall be any service not specifically
described above. The following items are not included in the scope:

Geotechnical and Environmental Engineering,

Construction inspection, supervision, or scheduling,

Structural Observation per the CBC (none anticipated),

Potholing to determine location and/or elevation of underground ulilities,
Permit applications and fees,

Construction staking,

QSD/QSP Services l

@™o a0

1. Fee Proposal

Description Not to Exceed Fee
Task 1 - Construction Document Revisions and Agency Review $88,311
Task 2 - Bidding and Construction Assistance (Optional) $20,049
TOTAL NOT TO EXCEED FEE $108.360

We look forward to working with you and the City of Roseville team. If you have any questions regarding
this proposal, please do not hesitate to call me directly.

Sincerely, / /

Paul J. Schneider, QSD, QSP, P.E.

SIEGFRIED

Stockton San Jose Sacramento Modesto

3244 Brookside Rd., #100 111 N. Market St., #300 109 Scripps Drive 101 Sycamore Ave, #100
Stockton, CA 95219 San Jose, CA 95113 Sacramento, CA 95825 Modesto, CA 95354

t: 209.943.2021 t: 408.754.2021 t: 916.520.2777 t: 209.762.3580

F:\13projects\13227 Harry Crabb Park\Win-Docs\Sieafried Proposais\13227 Crabb Park 2019 Revisions Scope and Fee Ver 2.docx



BE SsIEGFRIED

Contact Information Professional Classification Hourly Rate
Stockton Managing Principal $245
3244 Brookside Road, Ste. 100 Principal $219
Stockton, CA 95219 Senior Associate $193
209.943.2021 Associate $172
Sacramento Project Engineer $163
109 Scripps Drive Eng!neer 1 ggg
Sacramento, CA 95825 ngineer |
916.520.2777 Project Landscape Architect $161
Landscape Architect |l $139
San Jose Landscape Architect | $114
111 North Market Street, Ste. 300
San Jose, CA 95113 Project Land Surveyor $163
408.754.2021 Surveyor i $147
Surveyor | $129
Modesto Survey Crew, 2 Person $265
100 Sycamore Ave, Ste. 100 Survey Crew, 1 Person $175
Modesto, CA 95354 Instrumentman $188
209.762.3580 Chainman/Rodman $129
Senior Technician $129
» siegfriedeng.com Technician Il $114
Technician Il $99
Technician | $84
Expert Witness $400
Clerical $77
Reimbursable Expenses
Printing, Copying, Materials, Etc. Cost + 10%
Mileage In accordance with Federal Standard
Mileage Reimbursement Rates
Notes
1. Instrumentman and Chainman rates apply to services requiring Prevailing Wage
Rates for work performed at the job site.
2. These rates are effective May 28, 2018 and are subject to periodic adjustments.




